New Motorized change-over switches for 1000…2500 Amperes
I-0-II -operation, open transition
Number
of poles
Rated
current 2)
AC-21A...AC-
22A
Up to 415V
I[A]
Rated power Type Order number Weight
[kg]
400V
S[kVA]
AC-23A
Up to 415V
I[A] / P[kW]
3 1000 680 1000/560 OTM1000E3CM230C 1SCA112677R1001 55
4 1000 680 1000/560 OTM1000E4CM230C 1SCA112703R1001 65
3 1250 850 1250/710 OTM1250E3CM230C 1SCA112676R1001 55
4 1250 850 1250/710 OTM1250E4CM230C 1SCA112702R1001 65
3 1600 1000 1250/710 OTM1600E3CM230C 1SCA112678R1001 55
4 1600 1000 1250/710 OTM1600E4CM230C 1SCA112704R1001 65
3 2000 1350 OTM2000E3CM230C 1SCA112709R1001 78
4 2000 1350 OTM2000E4CM230C 1SCA112712R1001 95
3 2500 1700 OTM2500E3CM230C 1SCA112710R1001 78
4 2500 1700 OTM2500E4CM230C 1SCA112713R1001 95
OTM1000...1250E_C_
Ordering information
Including a handle for manual operation, bolt kit with nut and washers for all terminals and male
connectors for control circuits.